
June 22, 1971

Hr. Dorris D. Craig and 
Mrs. Edith B. Craig 
2725 Charms Road 
Milford, Michigan

Dear Sir and Medan:

Enclosed is a copy of the recorded "Release of 
Right of Way" which 1 promised to you some tine ago. It 
renoves from the Oakland County Register of Deeds' records 
Edison's right to build a high voltage electric line on 
your property.

Please call ne if you have any questions about the
release.

Thank you again for your cooperation.

Respectfully,

Robert R. Tewksbury
Real Estate Representative
Real Estate and Rights of Way Dept. I
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October 12, 1970

Hr* Bartlett B* Smith 
Attorney and Counselor at Lav 
105 Center Street 
Milford, Michigan 48042

Dear Mr* Smith:

Re: Dorris D« and Edith B* Craig

This is In response to your letter of October 2,
1970*

When it was finally determined by our Engineering 
Department that the new electric line would be built vest of 
the Craigs* property and therefore we would not use the right 
granted, we started the seldom used cumbersome process of 
assembling all of the Internal approvals to release the right 
of way* We are In that procedure now*

When the release has been executed and recorded, I 
will send you a copy of the recorded instrument*

Respectfully,

£
c~
c
5:
t:

t:
Robert R* Tewksbury
Real Estate Representative
Properties and Rights of Way Dept*
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December 10, 1969

Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation 
Abstract and Title Guaranty Division 
31 Oakland Avenue 
Pontiac, Michigan

Gentlemen:

Will you please furnish us with an updated copy of the Title 
Search E-279-D dated April 9, 1969 (Order Ho. P-884280-50), a copy of 
which is attached, including last deedholder of record, all encumbrances 
and unpaid taxes in Town 2 North, Range 8 East, Comnerce Township, 
Oakland County, Michigan.

When the Title Search is ready, please send it and your 
statement, in duplicate, to the undersigned.

Very truly yours.

LESLIE G. SUNDSTROM

L. G. Sundstrom
Real Estate Coordinator
Properties and Rights of Way Dept.
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Propftrtltt And Rights of Way XtepartNnt 

D««Bb«r 4» 1969

HKMDRARZXIM TO:

MESSRS* GEORGE R. KBAST 
JOfiH S* MEMBER

Attschsd Is a copy of High Voltage TransHisiioa Pexoit covering Tight of 
vey for the Wlxoei-Proud Lake Corridor, granted hy Dorrla D. Craig and 
Edith B. Craig*

Hill you please provide us with center line surveys in tine to neat the 
affidavit date requlre—nts*

LESLIE G. SUNDSTROM

L. G* Sundstron 
Real Estate Coordinator
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HIGH VOLTAGE TRAHSMISSIOH PERMIT (2)
01 ^ OMM \ f'c s

I ).ll

.! ..r .. •l\ ( .(^NSIUV.U \ I H)\ 11 i tlir sum «>l Our 1).ill.il 01.1)0) .uni 'Olni \ .11 u.ilil r > • mi'1' i 111 ■. n 
Ih-h- In urkium Irilynl L<J & 
llu- i i ylit
ilislrilmti"it of c'lriirnil) .uul (.iun|i.m\ ( oimmmi i .it iun f.nilitirs, iu< lii'jiui.' tlir iinrssui-, 
comluits. talilrs. numlmlrs. fivturrs, wir<s .uul ri|iii|miriil. omt. uloii^ .mil uinlri ,i stiiji '.f l.iri<l

- in uidtli iiml briuj' .1 n.trl of lamls situati'il in_________Milford Township____________________________ ____
Countv of_____Oakland

.1 Irl a 1 .
|iji lli« t: ,iiis:-. 1-.sion

lir.rln ri.ml In TUI'. DKTMOIT |;|)|S<)\ ( OMI* \ \\ 11- 
o loiislniit. rr< oiisli in l. ii|ii-ialr anil iiiaiiilain its oMilirail ami ninlii nn/iiiul Imr-

. 11 i -S ll ,

I l-fi or: '
f, ...

. State of MieTii^aa, anil ileserilied as follov\s:

The North 10 acres of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4, of Section 24, T 2 N, R 7 E, 
except the North 20 feet thereof. Excepting Right of Way granted to The Detroit Edison 
Company as recorded in Liber 25 Miscellaneous Records, Page 245, Oakland County Records. 
Also excepting Right of Way granted to Michigan Consolidated Gas Company as recorded 
in Liber 3360, Page 217, Oakland County Records.

45T he exact location and description of said easement shall be determined to be—
jtablished by a survey of said land to be made by the grantee on or
____ 10*7Q The location and route of the lines, conduits and related facilities as herein

on 'M' h
before thesid * of a center line to be es

da\ A/LJ A yr
stu ed shall be within the width of the easement as finally determined. A description of said center line, as estab­
lished by the survey, shall be recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds and thereafter, except for the right of 
ingress and egress and the right granted under Paragraph 3, the rights hereby granted shall apply only to that portion 
of the land herein described over which the easement as finally determined extends. The eight to enter upon said lands

4for the purpose of making such survey is hereby granted.

It is further understood and agreed that the Company, its successors and assigns, shall also have the 
right to clear and keep clear of trees the land within said easement, and no buildings or structures shall be erected on 
or placed within the easement without the written consent of the Company, its successors and assigns.

8——Thl* Company, and ilg nod nitgipnSj shall liavo tfiP right rtf Ingraec ancj In ami from tniJ.

3. The Company shall have the further right to keep the land thirty feet on each side of the easement as 
finally determined clear of those trees which in its judgment are or may become hazardous to the operation of the line 
constructed in the easement.

4. The Company, or its successors and assigns, shall reimburse the undersigned, or successors
and assigns, for all damage to growing crops, buildings or fences caused by its men, trucks and other vehicles and 
equipment in entering said property for the purposes herein set forth.

1.

►moot over.

\\ itness:

XT Dorris jj. Craif'

£cl.-rl. >.Edith B. Crain A

*(Signed).obert R. Tewksbur• /
^ y. /7 ')if 1 ./ 2 l'.

> // - "A (',/ tr ,o

7Thomas H. Bcagan

S9V
S,/ ir y.-*/V

'<?/*/ cf & yJ/0/)o/ m
(Accepted) THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

V /

HdBy.
8

i)STATE OF MICHIGAN.
County of___ OAltLAAl'b )SS

a/Ot/A.D.J9
On this / of

public in and for said county, personally appeared _
O. Mil* UJtrG________________________________

known to me to be the person^who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the

before me, the undersigned.
C.£>.AtC« j4 A/A

a notar\

%
'S.

same to
free act and deed.

Notary Publie.RO tr.BT B Tfi\V^-v,ll”Y Cauntv. Michigan 
Mo.nry Public, Ocihhnd County, ^h.
My commission expif®* JUW *4 " ^

My commission expires

M - 21



RI6HT OF WAY SURVEY AFFIDAVIT
Dl FORM PD 144 IO-S4X

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF MICHIGAN 
WAYNE SS.

COUNTY OF.
2000 Second AvenueJoseph Sierglej

of.

Detroit, Michigan, being duly sworn deposes and says:

THAT, he is a surveyor duly registered under the laws of the State of Michigan.

THAT Dorris D, Craig and Edith B* Craig, his wife .granted an easement to The

6919*h
Detroit Edison Company dated the_________ day of. November , 19___ _ Said easement is recorded in the office of the

7026thOakland JanuaryRegister of Deeds of_ ___County, Michigan on the. .day of. , 19_____ in Liber

5466 72page—

Deponent further states that on behalf of The Detroit Edison Company, the center line of said easement, as in said grant provided,

13th December ., IQ - - The center line of said easement, as establishedwas surveyed and established on the. .day of.

and surveyed, is as follows:

A_J.ine running In a northerly and southerly direction acroas the Southeast 1/4 of_

Section 24. Town 2 North, Range 7 East, from a point on the South line of Section 24,

1282.51 feet westerly from the Southeast corner of said Section 24. to a point on_

the East and West 1/4 line of Section 24f 1265.14 feet westerly from the East 1/4 

comer of said Section 24. Milford Township, Oakland County_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Further Deponont sayoth not.

4' <7
n

f -<LS.)
/ Registered Survc

Joseph Sierglej
Subscribed and sworn to before mo this______

_____, A.D. 19..day of___

Thomas E. Blonde11 
Wayne_ _ _ _ _ _

*.
c

Notary Public, .County, Michigan s
K
Cl

My commission expires:_____5. 1970
so
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HIGH VOLTAGE TRANSMISSION PAYM 6REEMENT
DK FOfm PD 148 IO-S8X

/Z. /9£‘?Dated.

THE UNDERSIGNED, on the date hereof granted to THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, its successors and assigns, a right

MilfordTownshipof way over land in the. .of.

OaklandCounty of. .and State of Michigan, described as follows:

The North 10 acres of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4, of Section 24. T 2 N, R 7 E,

except the North 20 feet thereof. Excepting Right of Wav granted to The Detroit Edison

Company as recorded in Liber 25 Miscellaneous Recordsr Page 245r Oakland Countv Records.

Also eveepMng Right nf May granted tn Michigan Consol idated flaa Company as recorded

T.-i h<a-r Pago JAT * CfllflanH County Roj-rtyHa

In the event of the construction of its lines in said right of way, it is understood and agreed that THE DETROIT EDISON COM-

/////g 7V^>=-a/PANY, its successors and assigns, shall be obligated to pay to the undersigned the sum of.

AjJh *,*//<>« Dollars as payment in full for said right of way. Payment of the sum

herein stated shall be made before actual lino construction is commenced in said right of way.

The right to receive the sum herein stated shall be personal to the undersigned grantors of said right of way and shall not pass 
with a conveyance of the premises which are subject to the right of way herein referred to. The right to receive said sum shall not pass 
from the undersigned except after an assignment of the right to receive said sum has been made and actual notice of said assignment
has been received by THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY in writing.
7^/3 TLfG&T e* €»JAyf 'toes a/0T /AfC /vbs Ttftir &f<hW7- TXD 
Cifi-oss £>v£- A bJ £Va/W£» £s9A/b HJ/ry-4

(signed)
A&Ai/'/ l£Q<JtPTf*i£WT.

s.ci, '1
A

(ACCEPTED)
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY o
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P-&86692-2

Taxes:

State & County Taxes:

1965 to 1968 inclusive - Paid.

1969 * Not Examined.

Examined to December 30, 1969 at 7 A.M.

Special Assessments not examined.
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lawyers Title Insurance Corporation
Pontiac, Michigan 
December 29> 1969 
Re: Order No. P-886692-1

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Gentlemen:

From an examination only of the records of the Register of Deeds 
Office, Oakland County, Michigan, covering property described as 
follows: L-347 The N. 10 acres of of S.E.£ Section 24, Town 
2 North, Range 7 East, Milford Township, Oakland County, Michigan, 
except the N. 20 feet thereof. Excepting Right of Way granted to 
The Detroit Edison Company as recorded in Liber 25 Mi see 11aneous 
Records, Page 245, Oakland Countv Records. Also excepting Right 
of Way granted to Michigan Consolidated Gas Company as recorded 
in Liber 3360, Page 217» Oakland County Records.

It appears that the names of the last deed holders in the regular 
chain of title are as follows:

Dorris D. Craig and Edith B. Craig, his wife, 2725 Charms Road, 
Milford, Michigan, by Warranty Deed, dated Feb. !5» 1967> recorded 
Feb. 28, 1967» in Liber 4998, page 363.

No Encumbrances:

(Over)

Under this form of search, this Company is not an insurer of the 
above title nor does it guarantee the title or any evidence of 
title thereto.

Search made to December 23, 1969 at 7 A.M,

Yours respectfully,

LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION
€B y s&US.

ficial
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]aji)yers Title Insurance G>rporation

Pontiac, Michigan 
Apr. 7, 1969
Re: Order No. P-884280-40

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Gentlemen:

-From an- examination only of the records of the Register of Deeds 
-Office, Oakland-County, Michigan, covering property described as 
follows: --L-347- The Ny 10 acres of E.% of S.E.% Section 24, Town 
2 North, Range 7 Eest-^-Milford Township, Oakland County, Michigan-, 
except the N. 20 feet thereof. Excepting Right of Way granted 
to The Detroit Edison Company as recorded in Liber 25 Miscellaneous 
Records, Page 245, Oakland County Records. Also excepting Right 
of Way granted to Michigan Consolidated Gas Company as recorded 
in Liber 3360, Page 217, Oakland County Records.

. It appears that the names of the last deed holders in the regular 
chain of title are as follows:

Dorris D. Craig and Edith B. Craig, his wife, 2725 Charms Road, 
Milford, Michigan, by Warranty Deed dated Feb. 15, 1967, recorded 
Feb. 28, 1967 in Liber 4998, Page 363.

No Encumbrances.

Reservations:

Right of Way, dated Nov. 11, 1929, recorded Nov. 30, 1929, Liber 25 
Miscellaneous Records, Page 245, From Elton R. Worden and Lottie 
Worden To The Detroit Edison Company.

Right of Way, dated July 14, 1932, recorded Feb. 6, 1933, Liber 37 
Miscellaneous Records, Page 459, From Elton R. Worden and Mrs. Lottie 
Worden to Board of County Road Commissioners of Oakland County 
Michigan. g

o

Right of Way Agreement, dated June 28, 1955, recorded July 5, 1955, | 
Liber 3360, Page 217 From Elton Worden and Lottie Worden, his wife g 
to Michigan Consolidated Gas Company, a Michigan Corporation, 415 
Clifford Street, Detroit 26, Michigan. §

•-3

3Under this form of search, this Company is not an insurer of 
the above title nor does it guarantee the title or any evidence of ^ 
title thereto.

Search made to Apr. 2, 1969 at 7 A.M.

K

O

£Yours respectfully,
LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION

O'.

Cv

•v
(5rBY ^7 /S'./^ _ _ _ _ . .

Authorized Official
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BARTLETT B. SMITH 
ATTORNEY AND COUNSELOR AT LAW

105 CENTER STREET

6e-a-273S
6S4-06I5"ELEPHONEMILFORD, MICHIGAN 46042

October 2, 1970

The Detroit hMison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226
Attention: Right-of-Way Division, Robert R. Tewksbury

In re: Dorris P. and Edith B, Craig, his wife.

Gentlemen:

On November 12, 1969 your company secured a right of way over 
the North 10 acres of East 1/2 of Southeast 1/4 of Section 24, Milford 
Township, Oakland County, Michigan, and caused the same to be 
recorded in Oakland County Records. The agreed price to construct 
a line in said right of way was to be $1, 350. 00. To date this sum 
has not been paid nor has the said right of way been released.

Kindly let me know when this matter will be taken care of.

Very truly^our
>/yt
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31REQUEST FOR CHECK THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY N® 30^DF FORM T 3 3-69
INVOICE NO

PAY TO .NAME AND ADDRESS ISCL COOF DATE OF HhOUEST

April 17, 1970
DORRIS D* CRAIG and EDITH B* CRAIG 
2725 Charms Road 
Milford, Michigan

REQUESTED CHECK OATS

April 23, 1970
CONTRACT NO

STATE WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR ATTACH CORv IF R^OUIRFD HY PAYFF,

Payment to property owner to compensate him for time and incidental 
expense relative to tower line right of way granted, now not needed 
by Edison VENDOR CODE

USE/SALtS TAX OR P/A1 AX CODE

DISC CODL CASH DISCO., NT AMT

FREIGHT ADD' L C "■ G

AOD'TIONAL CHARGE AMT AO TED

ACCOUNT N AM r WORK ORDER AMOUNT. T EM

Wixom-Proud Lake Corridor 350 F 671 $50.0001

02

03

04

$50.00TOTAL AMOUN T

.......
AP = ROVLt »'o)( PAYMEMT ( \ \

ViHM.
APJRCVFD

AUDI • FO

7 &
ibert R. Cunningham - 310 General Offices ncCHeCK TO = - MAILT"' 3 "NO CHECK TO
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Properties and Rights of Way Department

March 18t 1970

MEMORANDUM TO:

MR* J. C. WETZEL, Director
Law Department
226 General Offices

Attention: Mr* Roger F* Golden

Re: Wixom-Proud Lake Corridor* Work Order 350 F 671* Property in 
Sections 24, 25 and 35 of Milford Township, Oakland County, 
Michigan_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Attached for recording are the following Right of Way Survey Affidavits:

Lyle J. Walker and Edith M* Walker, D/B/A New Hudson 
Sand and Gravel Company (Parcel £12)

William H. Pew and Margaret E* Pew, his wife (Parcel £16)

Edward G* Williams and Donna E* Williams, his wife (Parcel £19)

Edward J* F. Shoemake and Helen M. Shoemake, his wife 
(Parcel £20)

Dorris D* Craig and Edith B* Craig, his wife (Parcel £21)

When the above documents have been returned from the Register of Deeds 
Office, kindly forward the instruments to this office* lc

S
£
tz.

s
iS

o
*3

Thomas E* Blonde11 *5
>
i-q

WK/mld
§

Attachments

J? 6^ 0\
1970RECEIVED ABOVE DOCUMENTS for RECORDING ON
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wixom Proad Lake Placid R/A^

Milford Township 
Oakland County

Parcal »o. 19 Williams 
Parcel Wo. 20 £hoemake 
Parcal No. 2! Craig

Survayi Daconibar 13, 1969 
Oateds February 14, 1970

A line^runhlng in a northerly and

southerly direction across the Southeast 1/4

of Section 24, Town, 2 North, 7 East, from

i point on the South? lihe of Section 24, 1282.51
,, ' f- '

feet vestaxly from the Southeatt Corner of eaid 
Section 24, to a polist c«v the East'ind West 1/4

i

. •

COlih# of Section 24, 12.65.14 feet,vesly from
■ .'v

the Hast 1/4 corner of stid SeOtioni24.-
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Properties and Rights of fftqr Department

January 16, 1970

MBfORANHM TO:

MR. J. C. WITZ XL, Director 
Lav Department 
226 General Offleea

r
Attention: Mr. loeer P. Golden

7

RI: Xaaement for Vlxom*Proud Lake Corridor, Milford Tomahip, 
Oakland County. Michigan. Work Order Ho. 350 P 671.

Attached for recording Is the following High Voltage Transmission 
Permit:

MILFORD TOWHBHIP

Dorris D. Craig 
Idith B. Craig (21)

When the above document has been returned from the Register of 
Deeds Office, kindly forward the instrument to this office.

2u
Thomas I. Blondell 
Real Estate Representative 3

^3
^7

TIB/oma
g
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The Detroit Edison Company

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

LAW DEPARTMENT

January 13, 1970

MEMORANDUM TO:
Mr. Thomas Blondell
Properties & Rights of Way Department
310 General Offices

Re: High Voltage Transmission Permit
SE 1/4 Section 24, Milford Township 

_ _  Dorris D. Craig and Edith B. Craig

The above permit is approved only as to form, since it is sub- 
ject to an existing right of way granted to Michigan Consolidated Gas 
Company.

The exact location of this right of way and its proximity to our 
proposed lines should be obtained and the advisability of using this route 
should then be determined.

It should also be pointed out that under this permit, the Company 
has no right of ingress or egress to the 90 foot strip of land.

'b
Patrick G. Currier 
Staff Attorney

PGCslhd
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Deccabtr 19, 1969

Lawyers Title Insurance Corporation 
Abstract and Title Guaranty Division 
31 Oakland Avenue 
Pontiac, Michigan

Gentleswa:.

Vill you please furnish us with an updated copy of the 
Title Search L-347 dated April 7, 1969 (Order Mo* P-884280-40), 
a copy of which Is attached, including last deedholder of record, 
all enctmbranees and unpaid taxes in Town 2 North, Mange 7 last, 
Milford Township, Oakland County, Michigan*

When the Title Search Is ready, please send It and your 
statenant, in duplicate, to the undersigned.

▼ary truly yours.

LESLIE G. SUNDSTROM

I*. G. Sundstroa
leal Estate Coordinator
Properties and Mights of May Dept.
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